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Product Product 
Number 

Sheen Product 
Use 

Vol Solids 
+/- .1% 

Wt/Gal Hrs. Dry 
Re-Coat1 

VOC 
g/L 

Coverage2 Per 
Gallon 

Waterlox Original  
Sealer/Finish 

 
TB 5284 

 
Medium 

Sealer & 
Finish 

 
22.3 

 
6.95 

 
24 

 
614 

 
500 Sq. Ft. 

Waterlox Original 
350 VOC Sealer/Finish 

 
TB 6038 

 
Medium 

Sealer & 
Finish 

 
27.8 

 
9.35 

 

24 
 

347 
 

500 Sq. Ft. 

Waterlox Original 
Satin Finish 

 
TB 6044 

 
Satin 

 
Finish 

 
33.6 

 
7.28 

 

24 
 

524 
 

500 Sq. Ft. 

Waterlox Original 
350 VOC Satin Finish 

 
TB 6035 

 
Satin 

 
Finish 

 
34.3 

 
9.10 

 

24 
 

345 
 

500 Sq. Ft. 

Waterlox Original 
450 VOC Satin Finish 

 
TB 6045 

 
Satin 

 
Finish 

 
36.1 

 
8.25 

 

24 
 

445 
 

500 Sq.Ft. 
Waterlox Original  
High Gloss Finish 

 
TB 3182 

High 
Gloss 

 
Finish 

 
34.1 

 
7.18 

 
24 

 
523 

 
500 Sq. Ft. 

Waterlox Original  
Marine Finish 

 
TB 3940  

High  
Gloss 

Exterior 
Finish 

 
43.6 

 
7.44 

 
24 

 
450 

 
500 Sq. Ft. 

Waterlox Original 
Marine Sealer 

 

TB 3809 
 

Medium 
Exterior 
Primer 

 
22.3 

 
6.95 

 
24 

 
614 

 
500 Sq. Ft. 

Urethane  
Satin XL-89 

 
TB 5930 

 
Satin 

 
Finish 

 
36.4 

 
7.35 

 
63 

 
501 

 
450 Sq. Ft. 

Urethane  
Gloss XL-88 

 
TB 4252 

 
Gloss 

 
Finish 

 
34.0 

 
7.22 

 
63 

 
520 

 
450 Sq. Ft. 

1 Based on adequate cross-ventilation, 70° F; and < 50% relative humidity. Review the Ventilation 
FAQs on our website at waterlox.com.   
2 Suggested spread rate(s).  
3 After 12 hours must be sanded for inter-coat adhesion.  
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